## RIVER HEIGHTS CITY CORPORATION RESOLUTION NO. 4-2022

## A RESOLUTION REQUESTING ADMISSION TO THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

WHEREAS, RIVER HEIGHTS City Corporation is authorized to employ personnel on a full-time basis; and

WHEREAS, it is in the public interest to provide benefits authorized by Utah state law for the personnel by the City; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the City Council to approve and authorize coverage under Public Employees' Retirement Systems for River Heights City personnel.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of River Heights City, Utah that the Mayor is authorized to undertake all of the necessary actions to enroll the City in the benefit programs of the Public Employees' Retirement Systems offered by Utah Retirement Systems, including the retirement coverage and death benefit coverage for qualified employees under the laws and regulations of the Utah Retirement Systems.

ADOPTED by the City Council of River Heights City, Utah, this 4<sup>th</sup> day of October 2022.

RIVER HEIGHTS CITY CORPORATION VOTING:			
	Council Member Gallup	Yea	_ No
	Council Member Glover	Yea	_ No
	Council Member Mathews	Yea	_ No
	Council Member Milbank	Yea	_ No
	Council Member Wright	Yea	_ No
Jason Thompson, Mayor			
ATTEST:			
Sheila Lind, Recorder			